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OPEN POOMSAE DIEST S—

VLAAMSE TAEKWONDO B&ND VLW,

POOMSAE & FREE STYLE S

SUNDAY 11 FEBRUARY 2018

ORGANISATION

LICENCE

REGULATIONS

CLAsS

CATEGORIES

University of Leuven Taekwondo - under the auspices of the Flemish Taekwondo Union (VTB) and
in cooperation with the city of Diest

Belgian participants: valid taeckwondo license delivered by one of the regional recognized and
subsidized uni-sports federation.

Foreign participants: valid license of a recognized taekwondo federation that offers WTF
taekwondo. No valid license (with photo/identity card) means no participation.

VTB/WTF-regulations

Regulations for spectators > RIO VTB and disciplinary regulations VTB

All competitors participate at their own risk.

All age categories are based on the year of birth. E.g. someone born in 2003 becomes 15 in 2018
and will participate in the class 15 to 17 years old (U17).

A: 1%t dan/poom and higher
B: 4 —15kup

C: 8" —5"kup

D: 10" - 9% kup

Reach of poomsae: see attachment

- A-CATEGORY : DRAWING LOTS - See VTB-website on 7/02/2018
- B, C, D-CATEGORY : free choice from the list — register before 01/02/2018 at www.tpss.eu

A 1*t round: 2 forms 2"round: 2 forms final: 2 forms
B 1*t round: 1 form 2"round: 1 form final: 2 forms
C 1*t round: 1 form 2"round: 1 form final: 2 forms
D 1*t round: 1 form 2"round: 1 form final: 2 forms

Individual (Male/Female separate): A, B, C, D
Age: till 8y, 9-11y, 12-14y, 15-17y, 18-30y, 31-40y, 41-50y, 51-60y, 61-65y, =66y

Pair (1 male+1female):A,B,C D
Age: till 11y, 12-14y, 15-17y, 18-30y, 231y

Team (3 male or 3 female—not mixed): A, B, C, D
Age: till 11y, 12-14y, 15-17y, 18-30y, 231y

G-Taekwondo — only individual (male/female seperate): A category and  BCD (1 group)
Individual: A: age: till 17y, 2 18y
B+C+D (1 group): age: till 17y, > 18y
Each participant is free to choose a poomsae. One round only

Family — only for participants of one and the same family

Number of participants and sex: free choice
Graduation and age : free
Poomsae: free choice — 2 forms

(!) seperate registration fort his category at : recreatie@taekwondo.be
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http://www.taekwondo.be/
https://www.taekwondo.be/sites/default/files/documenten/2017.01.06_Wedstrijdreglement%20poomsae%202017_Update_30.01.2017.pdf
https://www.taekwondo.be/sites/default/files/Reglement_Inwendige_Orde_19.02.2014.pdf
https://www.taekwondo.be/sites/default/files/documenten/Tuchtreglement_16.03.2015.pdf
http://www.taekwondo.be/
mailto:recreatie@taekwondo.be

SYSTEM

TIME SCHEDULE

REGISTRATION/
CLOSING DATE

TROPHEES

ENTRANCE

REFEREES

INFORMATION

ACCOMODATION
VENUE

PARTNERS

Offint

Free Style— Individual (male/female separate), Pair (1 male+1 female),
Team (3 male or female), Mixed team (2male+3female or 3male+2female)

Individual
Pair
Mixed team
Music
Cut off system
Overall registration:
Team Leader meeting:

Start competition:
Registration +18:

A: till 17y, > 18y

B+C+D (1 group): till 17y, 2 18y

A:till 17y, 2 18y

B+C+D (1 group): till 17y, 2 18y

A: All ages

B+C+D (1 group): All ages

min. 60 sec — max. 70 sec — bring your music on CD or USB

08h00-09h00
09h15-09h30
09h35

11h00-12h00

www.tpss.eu — deadline Wednesday 01/02/2018 12:00

All registered athletes

should be paid for. No restitution possible

Payment in advance through bank transfer: 20€/ind, 25€/pair, 30€/team, 10€/participant family
Please mail proof of payment to wim.dehasque@gmail.com. All fees must be received before
Wednesday, February 9th

IBAN: BE23 6106 4883 3091 — BIC: DEUTBEBE

Reference: Clubname + number of competitors

Payment on the tournament: cash 25€/ind, 30€/pair, 35€/mixed team, 15€/part family

Individual — pair — (mixed) team: Trophy 15t — 29— 3 place
Team Trophy 15t—2" -3 place
All competitors receive a certificate of participation

spectators
Coach

Coordinator Mustapha

About organization

5€ - minus 12 : free
1 free coach for every 5 participants, max. 3 coaches
Competition area should be entered in sports clothing and sports shoes

Moutarazak — e-mail: m.moutarazak@hotmail.com

e-mail wim.dehasque@gmail.com
Mobile +32 477/51 47 71 (Wim Dehasque)
Facebook Taekwondo University of Leuven Open Poomsae

About registrations
Telefoon +3211

870919

e-mail recreatie@taekwondo.be

Contact us for our list of B&B, hotel and youth hostel

Sportshall KTA1, Nijverheidslaan 14, 3290 Diest

www.taekwondo.be
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ATTACHMENTS

A-cLASS — FROM 1°™ DAN/PoOM: DRAWING OF LOTS
Poomsae will be anounced on www.taekwondo.be from 07/02/2018
1%'round: 2 poomsae — 2"round: 2 poomsae - Final: 2 poomsae

INDIVIDUAL
Age Poomsae
till 8 Taegeuk 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8 jang
9-11 Taegeuk 2,3,4,5,6,7,8 jang, Koryo
12-14 Taegeuk 3,4,5,6,7,8 jang, Koryo, Keumgang
15-17 Taegeuk 4,5,6,7,8 jang,
Koryo, Keumgang, Taeback
18-30 Taegeuk 6,7,8 jang, Koryo, Keumgang,
31-40 Taebaeck, Pyongwon, Shipjin
41-50 Taegeuk 8 jang, Koryo, Keumgang, Taeback,
Pyongwon, Shipjin, Jitae, Chonkwon
51-60
Koryo, Keumgang, Taebaeck, Pyongwon,
616 Shipjin, Jitae, Chonkwon, Hansu
>66
PAIR
Age Poomsae
till 11 Taegeuk 2,3,4,5,6,7,8 jang, Koryo
12-14 Taegeuk 3,4,5,6,7,8 jang, Koryo, Keumgang
15-17 Taegeuk 4,5,6,7,8 jang,
Koryo, Keumgang,Taeback
18-30 Taegeuk 6,7,8 jang, Koryo,
Keumgang,Taeback, Pyongwon, Shipjin
231 Taegeuk 8 jang, Koryo, Keumgang, Taeback,
Pyongwon, Shipjin, Jitae, Chonkwon
TEAM
Age Poomsae
till 11 Taegeuk 2,3,4,5,6,7,8 jang, Koryo
12-14 Taegeuk 3,4,5,6,7,8 jang, Koryo, Keumgang
15-17 Taegeuk 4,5,6,7,8 jang,
Koryo, Keumgang,Taeback
18-30 Taegeuk 6,7,8 jang, Koryo,
Keumgang,Taeback, Pyongwon, Shipjin
231 Taegeuk 8 jang, Koryo, Keumgang, Taeback,
Pyongwon, Shipjin, Jitae, Chonkwon

www.taekwondo.be
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B-CLASS — 4™ TILL 1°'KUP: FREE OF CHOICE
Poomsae chosen have to be registered on www.tpss.eu before 01/02/2018
1%round: 2 poomsae — 2™ round: 2 poomsae - Final: 2 poomsae

INDIVIDUAL

Age Poomsae

till 8
9-11

Taegeuk 1,2,3,4 jang

12-14
15-17
18-30
31-40
41-50
51-60
61-65
266

Taegeuk 1,2,3,4,5,6,7 jang

PAIR

Age Poomsae

till 11 Taegeuk 1,2,3,4 jang

12-14

15-17

18-30
>31

Taegeuk 1,2,3,4,5,6,7 jang

TEAM

Age Poomsae

till 11 Taegeuk 1,2,3,4 jang

12-14

15-17

18-30
231

Taegeuk 1,2,3,4,5,6,7 jang

www.taekwondo.be
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C-CLASS — 8™ TILL 5™KUP: FREE OF CHOICE
Poomsae chosen have to be registered on www.tpss.eu before 01/02/2018
1*'round: 2 poomsae — 2™ round: 2 poomsae - Final: 2 poomsae

INDIVIDUAL

Age Poomsae

till 8
9-11

Taegeuk 1,2 jang

12-14
15-17
18-30
31-40
41-50
51-60
61-65
266

Taegeuk 1,2,3 jang

PAIR

Age Poomsae

till 11 Taegeuk 1,2 jang

12-14

15-17

18-30
231

Taegeuk 1,2,3 jang

TEAM

Age Poomsae

till 11 Taegeuk 1,2 jang

12-14

15-17

18-30
231

Taegeuk 1,2,3 jang

www.taekwondo.be
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D-cLAsS — 10™ TiLL 9™KUP: FREE OF CHOICE
Poomsae chosen have to be registered on www.tpss.eu before 01/02/2018
1*round: 2 poomsae — 2™ round: 2 poomsae - Final: 2 poomsae

INDIVIDUAL

Age Poomsae

till 8
9-11
12-14
15-17
18-30
31-40
41-50
51-60
61-65
266

Taegeuk 1,2 jang

PAIR

Age Poomsae

till 11
12-14
15-17 Taegeuk 1,2 jang
18-30
>31

TEAM

Age Poomsae

till 11
12-14
15-17 Taegeuk 1,2 jang
18-30
>31

www.taekwondo.be
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